
    

 
    
  
 

THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 
of the 

BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE
County of Essex

State of New Jersey

           Monday, November 11, 2024 
 
RESOLUTION  NO.    143-24        

 
Offered by Councilor  LAW 
Seconded by Councilor  
 
 
WHEREAS,  the Borough of Glen Ridge sought to pave various streets in 2024; and, 
 
WHEREAS,  American Asphalt & Trucking, LLC, 818 Summer Ave, Newark, NJ 07104  
submitted the lowest responsible bid in the amount of $508,685.89 for the Base Bid; and, 
 
WHEREAS, in the course of the project it was determined by the Borough Project Manager that 
it desired to provide milling and paving on Argyle Street; and,  
 
WHEREAS, the proposed change order has been reviewed and verified by the Project Engineer; 
and, 
 
WHEREAS,  the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of funds for this contract from 
the current fund, NJDOT Municipal Aid 2022 and CDBG Reprogramming grants; and, 
 
WHEAREAS, the Mayor and Council approved a previous change order in the amount of 
$52,483.40, increasing the overall contract to $561,172.35; and, 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that change order  #2 in the amount of $18,565.44 is 
hereby approved bringing the total project cost to $579,737.79. 
 
 

Certification 
I, Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk of The Borough of Glen Ridge, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby 
certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a Resolution duly authorized by The Borough Council on this 
11th day of November 2024. 
 
 
 
____________________________           
  Debbie Mans             Tara Ventola 

Mayor                   Municipal Clerk 


